Mayor MICHAEL KOURIANOS **City Attorney** 

THOMAS SITTERUD **City Recorder** 

SHERRIE GORDON City Treasurer

SHARI MADRID

Finance Director LISA RICHENS

### Frice 185 East Main - P.O. BOX 893 - PRICE, UT 84501 PHONE (435) 637-5010 - Fax (435) 637-7263 www.pricecityutah.com

**RICK DAVIS** AMY KNOTT-JESPERSEN BOYD MARSING LAYNE MILLER

**City Council** 

# PRICE CITY COUNCIL

TERRY WILLIS

# PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Public notice is hereby given that the City Council of Price City, Utah, will hold a regular meeting in the Council Chambers, 185 East Main, Price, Utah, at 5:30 PM on 06/10/2020. The Mayor reserves the right to modify the sequence of agenda items in order to facilitate special needs.

#### AGENDA

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. SAFETY MOMENT - Councilmember Davis
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-05 - Consideration and possible approval of A Resolution Amending Price Municipal Corporation Job Descriptions for the Positions of: Operator I, Operator II, Operator III, Senior Operator, Carpenter I, Carpenter II, Carpenter III, Senior Carpenter.
- 7. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-06 - Consideration and possible approval of A Resolution Amending the Employee Promotion Career Ladder Matrix for the Streets and Maintenance Department at Price City.
- 8. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-07 - Consideration and possible approval of A Resolution of the Price City Council Authorizing Price City Pick Up of Public Safety and Firefighters Employee Retirement Contributions.
- 9. TENTATIVE BUDGET - Authorization to adopt the Tentative Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, and to set a Public Hearing on June 24, 2020, at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council Chambers located at 185 East Main, Price, Utah, to receive public comment on the Tentative Budget.
- 10. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-08 - A Resolution Adopting the Certified Tax Rate for 2020 of the Price Municipal Corporation.

#### CONSENT AGENDA

11. MINUTES

a. Minutes of May 27, 2020

- PUBLIC HEARING Authorization to set an Enterprise Fund Public Hearing on June 24, 2020, at 5:30 p.m. in the 12. City Council Chambers located at 185 East Main, Price, Utah, to discuss the budgeted transfer from the Electric Fund to the General Fund for Fiscal Year 2020-2021.
- PUBLIC HEARING Authorization to set a Public Hearing on June 24, 2020, at 5:30 p.m. in the City Council Chambers 13. East Main, Price, Utah, to receive public comment on the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 year-end budget revision.
- 14. FISCAL YEAR 2020 AUDIT SERVICES - Consideration and possible approval of Larson & Company, Certified Public Accountants, to perform auditing services for Fiscal Year 2020. Agreement will follow at a subsequent City Council Meeting.
- 15. UTILITY COLLECTIONS POLICY - Consideration and possible approval for changes to the Utility Collections Policy.
- TRAVEL REQUEST Consideration and possible approval of a travel request for: 16. Sergeant Kelly Maynes, Police Department - Forensic Interview Training, June 9-12, 2020, Murray, UT
- BUSINESS LICENSES Consideration and possible approval of business licenses for: Sadie Waller DBA 17.
- Locks-n-Lashes at 90 W 100 N and Sakura Japanese Steak and Sushi Bar LLC at 801 East Main St.
- 18. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

I, Sherrie Gordon, the duly appointed and acting Recorder for Price City, hereby certify that the foregoing City Council Agenda was emailed to ETV10 News. The agenda was also posted in City Hall, the City's website at www.priceutah.net, and on the Utah Public Meeting Notice Website http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html on June 8, 2020. This meeting may be held electronically via telephone to permit one or more of the council members to participate.

Note: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should contact Sherrie Gordon at 185 E. Main Price, Utah, telephone 435-636-3183 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.